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Dates for summer term 2 2023 

Monday 5th June INSET DAY 

Tuesday 6th June Children return to school 

Football tournament at Ashover 12.00pm 

Times tables tests for year 4 (throughout the week) 

Tupton parents evening for Y6 transferring in September 

Wednesday 8th June Sarah Brown visiting key stage 2 during violins for pupils to see 

other instruments from the string family (double base, cello, 

viola) 

Forest schools starts for Woodpeckers 

Monday 12th June Phonics testing for year 1 (throughout the week) 

Year 4 x tables testing (throughout the week) 

Year 6 transition day for Tupton Hall 

Tuesday 13th June PE afternoon for whole school – led by Qualitas 

Wednesday 14th June 9.00 – 9.45am violin concert – parents and carers welcome 

Thursday 15th June Key stage 1 after school sports club starts 

Friday 16th June Woodpeckers at Derby County training ground 9.30 – 12.00 

Monday 19th June Pupil parliament forest school event at Stonebroom Primary 

School 

Year 6 transition day for Tupton Hall 

Tuesday 20th June  EYFS/Key stage 1 visit to the seaside (7.45am – 5.30pm) 

Thursday 22nd June Year 6 transition day for Tupton Hall 

Fran Roberts (ex-officio governor) leading Collective Worship 

Monday 26th June Meeting for new reception parents 

Tuesday 27th June Year 6 transition for Tibshelf 

New reception children visit 1.30 – 3.00pm 

Children in September classes for the afternoon 

Full Governors meeting 

Wednesday 28th June Year 6 transition for Tibshelf 

Thursday 29th June Year 6 transition for Tibshelf 

Year 6 transition day for Tupton Hall 

Year 6 transition day for David Nieper 

New reception visit 9.30 – 11.30 

Children in September classes for the morning 

Friday 30th June Year 6 transition for Tibshelf 

Year 6 transition day for David Nieper 

Tuesday 4th July Sports day 1.30 – all welcome 

Wednesday 5th July Year 6 transition for Highfields 

Highfields parents evening for Y6 transferring in September 

Thursday 6th July Year 6 transition day for Tupton Hall 

New reception visit 9.30 – 12.30 (staying for lunch)  

Children in September classes for the morning 

Super Sewer workshops in school 1.15 – 3.15 
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Friday 7th July Whole school at EIS stadium in Sheffield for sports activities 

(9.30 start 3.30 finish). Coach to pick up from school at 8.30am 

– return for 4.30pm 

Tuesday 11th July Reports go out to parents 

Key stage 2 results day 

Revered Bold Collective Worship 

Wednesday 12th July – 14th Lea Green Residential for years 4, 5, 6 (10.00am start) 

Thursday 13th July Day visit to Lea Green – year 3 (8.00am – 7.00pm) 

Friday 14th July Day visit to Lea Green – Year 3 (8.00am – 2.30pm) 

Wednesday 19th July School fundraising day  

Sponsored walk around the Woolley Moor Trail (am) 

Games and stalls on the field 2.30 – 4.00pm 

Thursday 20th July Good to be Green day 

Friday 21st July Leavers Service 2.00pm 

Last day of term 

 


